3 4 | 5 | 6 10 | 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 | 18 | 19 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
REQUIRED _ [ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART NO. | WT
A | MODEL KC-CD20MS ROTOR ASS'Y. c/w G6 CONC. CONE kccD20-1308 397
1] 1 | KC-CD20MS: G6 ROTOR CONE (S/N: CD20C13032215G6) CCCDZPA-01F1A-GO6[ 75
8| 2 | HEX. BOLT: 1/2"-UNC x 1 1/2" LG. 316-SS 85942 -
1] 3 | KC~CD20MS ROTOR DEFLECTOR PAD 22281 10
3| 4 | HEX. BOLT: 3/8"-UNC x 1 1/4" LG. ¢/w LOCK WASHER 316-8S 85932 -
1] 5 | KC-XD20 ROTOR HOUSING ACCESS DOOR 229011 3
2 2| 6 | HEX. BOLT: 3/8"-UNC x 1" LG. c/w LOCK WASHER 316-SS 85931 -
1| 7 | SQUARE PIPE PLUG 304-SS 77259 .46
e 1| 8 | KC—CD20MS: ROTOR/CONCENTRATE CONE SEAL LINATEX 20178 -
Y 7 1] 9 | KC-CD20MS: LAUNDER ASSEMBLY MS 20580-1 42
A N AY/ i m 1] 10 | KC—CD20MS: UPPER BEARING FLINGER NEOPRENE 20171 0.11
. % L g 1] 11 [ UPPER SHAFT BEARING CAST STEEL | 20179 10
-7 Y 3 M 1] 12 | KC~CD20MS: LOWER BEARING FLINGER NEOPRENE 20172 0.12
-~ 1] 13 | LOWER SHAFT BEARING CAST STEEL 20180 10
1] 14 | DRIVEN BUSHING: WOODS STEEL 71518 1
30 1] 15 | DRIVEN SHEAVE FOR V—DRIVE OPTION STEEL 77820 24
\ e 3| 16 | HEX. BOLT: 3/8"-UNC x 2" LG. ¢/w LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 86004 -
2 2 1] 17 | KC—CD20MS: SHAFT KEY 44 22226-1 -
118 | KC—CD20: AXIAL SPACER SLEEVE 304-SS 65009 1.61
31 1| 19 | BEARING AXIAL SPACER SEAL 77652 -
3 | 20 | BEARING SHAFT SEAL 77655 -
= < 1] 21 | KC-CD20[MS]: UPPER BEARING — TOP CAP GREASE LINE ASS'Y. 20136 -
1 1] 22 | KC-CD20[MS]: UPPER BEARING-BOTTOM CAP GREASE LINE ASS'. 20135 -
1] 23 | KC-CD20[MS]: LOWER BEARING — TOP CAP GREASE LINE ASS'Y. 20132 -
@ 1| 24 | KC-CD20[MS]: LOWER BEARING — BOTTOM GREASE LINE ASS'Y. 20131 -
1] 25 | KC—CD20[MS]: UPPER BEARING — BEARING GREASE LINE ASS'Y. 20134 -
\ =5 1| 26 | KC—CD20[MS]: LOWER BEARING — BEARING GREASE LINE ASSY. 20130 -
[ 1]27 | KC: 0[MS]: ROTARY UNION GREASE LINE ASSY. 21919 -
” 18 1| 28 | KC-CD20MS: ROTOR DISCHARGE WEAR CONE ASSEMBLY 22282 297
l 1] 29 | ROTOR HOUSING ACCESS DOOR O-RING NITRILE 77156 -
. 8| 30 | ROTOR SILT EXIT HOLE INSERT DELRIN 65084 -
v 1] 31 | KC-CD20MS: ROTOR HOUSING SHAFT ASSEMBLY (S/N: CD20R13031123M) MILD STEEL [21901-2-BAL| 182
4 1 32 | REDUCER BUSHING GALVANIZED 71859 44
(SN 1[ 33 [ 2" UNION ADAPTER AS3-B 21902 1.3
r 1| 34 | PIPE NIPPLE: CLOSE SS 76853 -
“mn 1] 35 | FULL PORT BALL VALVE BRASS 78315 1
1| 36 | ROTARY UNION STEEL 78112 17
1| 37 | GREASE LINE ADAPTOR - 1/4" UNF x 1/8 FNPT 70402 -
1| 38 | ROTARY UNION FLINGER NEOPRENE 20325 0.08
N\ 20
e
[
L
UPPER BEARING DETAIL
NOTE
PLEASE SPECIFY MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
PART NUMBER WHEN ORDERING SPARE
PARTS.
EXAMPLE TO ORDER A SPARE
ROTOR CONCENTRATE CONE SEAL
ROTOR S/N CD20R13031123M
PART NO. 20178
1 Sean L. 10/9/2013  |Inifial Release
Drawn Appr. Apr. Date Zone/Description
Scale: 1:3 vwdmcomm
Coyote Mine Site - KGSC21056
$/N: CD2013071134
FLSmidth Knelson
Rotor Assembly
KC-CD20
Mat.: ?m_@:r iimam imomma on: i _mo.>@lm
[sheet 1 of 1
_nwo._uo_nw >m mm—s w_l< ing Confains confdental proprefcry. oo cing ondjorTne
od forhe imied puposes of valuging oropo icih® ecuipment. Disclosure,
mo‘o%mo.:mé this drawing and/or fhe infor prior written permission of FLSmidth A/S
.0 Confent
07076-03 == 1.00
3 s T o o 12 13 14 15 16 7T s T n o T T s T %




